GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3195
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022

SCHEMES FOR WOMEN AND CHILDREN IN RAJASTHAN

3195. SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT:
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) the details of the schemes being run for empowerment of women and developme nt of children in the State of Rajasthan;

(b) whether Government has data of the voluntary organisations (VOs) and Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) funded under various schemes, if so, the d etails thereof, if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the district-wise details of the funds allocated and expenditure made for various schemes in Rajasthan during the last three years?

ANSWER"

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANTI)

(a) The details of schemes being run for empowerment of women and development of children in the country, including the State of Rajasthan, are as under:

(i) Saksham Anganwadi & Poshan 2.0: This programme has been reorganized into 3 primary verticals: (i) Nutrition Support for POSHAN and for Adolescent Girls (ii) Early Childhood Care and Education [3-6 years] and (iii) Anganwadi Infrastructure including modern, upgraded Saksham Anganwadis.

(ii) Mission Shakti: Mission Shakti comprises of two sub-schemes ‘Sambal’ and ‘Samarthya’ for safety and security of women and empowerment of women respectively. The existing schemes of One Stop Centres (OSC), Women Helplines (181-\WHL) and Beti Bachao Beti
Padhao (BBBP) have been made part of Sambal sub- scheme; while the existing schemes of Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY), Ujjwala, Swadhar Greh and Working YWWomen Hostel and National Creche Scheme have been subsumed in ‘Samarthya’.

(iii) Mission Vatsalya: Under Mission Vatsalya, the Child Protection Scheme(CPS) has been strengthened for better outreach and protection for children in need and care in a mission mode with the objective to: ()Support and sustain Children in difficult circumstances. (i) Develop context-based solutions for holistic development of children from varied backgrounds. (iii)
Provide scope for green field projects for encouraging innovative solutions. (iv) Cement convergent action by gap funding, if required.

{(b) The funds under the schemes of the Ministry are released to the State Governments for implementation of Schemes.

{c) Funds are released directly to districts under the schemes of Beti Bachao Beti Padhao, One Stop Centre and Universalization of Women Helplines only. The district-wise details of the funds allocated and expenditure made during the last three years under these schemes are annexed at Annexure-l.
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District-wise details of the funds allocated and expenditure made

Beti Bachao Beti Padhao Scheme

for three schemes in Raiasthan during the last three years

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Total fund Total fund Total fund
available available available
(released + (released + (released +
revalidated) | Utilizatio | revalidated)| Utilizat| revalidated) [  Utilization
S No. District withthe |n during| withthe |ion durl with the | during 2020-21
districts  |2018-19 districts |ing 201| districts
during 2018- during 20 | 9-20| during 2020-
19 19-20 21
1 Ajmer 24 62 241 2480 | 1644 24 50 19.63
2 Alwar 24.00 4.16 2450 | 1473 25.00 12.17
Banswara 24.70 0.31 2500 | 2232 25.00 19.13
Baran 2397 0.56 23.41 18.37 24,89 9.27
Barmer 25.00 0.69 25.00 8.80 25.00 15.33
Bharatpur 28.21 173 2648 | 10.04 2472 23.01
7
Bhilwara 24 45 1.31 24.15 3.99 4430 2415
Bikaner 25.00 1.60 25.00 1.66 23.34 11.45
Bundi 25.00 458 2500 | 15.81 25.00 2182
10 -
Chittourg 2450 141 2500 | 2.99 2201 17.52
arh
11 Churu 23.39 6.14 2364 | 2070 23.89 18.82
12 Dausa 28.81 0.28 2853 952 19.01 17 61
13
Dhaulpur 30.35 5.09 2525 | 2432 2415 12.64
14
Dungarpur 2470 0.45 25.00 351 21.49 584
15
(Ganganagar 29.48 2.69 26.79 6.49 20.30 11.39
16
Hamungargh 25.00 6.14 5000 |1936| 3064 18.58
17 Jaipur 24.40 7.22 2440 | 1185 3452 HTT
18
Jaisalmer 2359 222 25.00 7.54 17.46 12.01
19 Jalore 23.79 0.00 2378 2.96 20.83 7.39
20 Jhalawar 25.00 0.00 2500 | 12.31 25.00 16.21
21 -
Jhunjhunun 47.08 4253 4566 | 3980 2500 24,31
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Jodhpur 2459 11.36 2459 | 14.96 4313 3046
23 Karauli 31.07 277 28.29 5.90 22.40 13.35
24 Kota 25.00 0.19 24 81 18.00 25.00 17.28
25 Nagaur 24 45 16.37 24.93 15.62 9.31 9.28
26 Pali 25.00 8.19 4373 | 3088 4166 2592
27
Pratapgarhf 94 7p 7.73 2050 | 7.55 25.00 3.71
28 :
Rajsamandl o4 67 0.00 2467 | 066 24.01 1753
29 _
Sawai 24.35 7.53 24.85 14.46 24 85 10.49
Madhopur
30 Sikar 25.00 1.00 2486 | 1363 25.00 19.20
31 Sirohi 24,40 343 2402 6.19 17.83 414
32 Tonk 2470 0.98 2500 | 2199 25.00 11.76
33 Udaipur 24.70 0.83 25.00 7.25 25.00 2249
Total 857.67 151.9 | 886.64 4306 834.24 525.66
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Annexure- (contd.)
District wise details of funds allocated and expenditure made for OSC scheme in
Rajasthan during last three years

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No. Districts 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21
released |utilized [released |utilized |released |utilized

1 Ajmer 611132 0] 1500450 Q| 1578913 a
2 Alwar 941150 0] 1050300 Q| 1250375 a
3 Banswara 941150 0 0 0| 1500450 a
4 Baran 588749 0] 1500450 0| 1500450 a
5 Barmer 8941150 0] 2550750 0| 1500450 a
6 Bharatpur 691075 691075 2800825 0| 1250375 o
7 Bhilwara 670546 0] 1500450 0| 1500450 a
8 Bikaner 254749 0] 1500450 Q| 1500450 a
9 Bundi 9411501 100000] 4934750] 2384000| 3634375 2384000
10 Chittorgarh 277209 0] 1500450 Q1500450 a
1 Churu 9411501 941150] 4908750] 2358000 3858450 2358000
12 Dausa 691075 0] 2800825 0| 1500450 a
13 Dhapur 134817 0] 1500450 0| 1500450 a
14 Dungarpur 9411501  941150] 1000300 0| 1500450 a
15 | Hanumangarh | 3097676 3047676 1115669 0| 2100450 600000
16 Jaipur 812859 762859 2401451 1676766 1575930 a
17 Jaisalmer 198332 0] 1854426 2050020 1250375 a
18 Jelore 69769 0] 1500450 Q| 1500450 a
19 Jhalawar 941151  941150] 1000300 Q| 1500450 a
20 Jhunjhunu 5197270 3646820 3929750 2429300 3309608 a
21 Jodhpur 9411500 941150] 2700910 453720 1250375 a
22 Karauli 261089 0] 1500450 0| 1500450 a
23 kota 8941150 0] 2550750 0| 1250375 a
24 Nagaur 2558575 18675001 2800825 0| 3367950 o
25 Pali 4354421  147848] 2853052 0| 1500450 a
26 Pratapgarh 600000 0] 1500450 0| 1500450 a
27 Rajasamand 171331 0] 1500450 0| 1250375 a
28 [Sawai Madhopurl 941150 0] 1050300, 0| 1500450 a
29 Sikar 691075 691075 2800825 Q1250375 a
30 Sirohi 9411501  941150] 1000300 Q| 1500450 a
31 |5 Ganganagar| 941150 0] 2550750 Q| 1500450 a
32 Tonk 612555 0] 1500450 0| 1500450 a
33 Udaipur 941150 0] 2550750 0| 1500450 o

Annexure-l (contd.)

District wise details of funds allocated and expenditure made for WHL scheme in
Rajasthan during last three years

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No. Districts 2018-19 2019-20 2020-1
released  |utilized [released |utilized |released |utilized
1 Jaipur 00 00| 46,50,000046,50,000 6732957 6732957
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